
Town of Waterford 
Board of Selectmen and Utility Commission 

Harrisons’ Landing Sewers and Roadway Improvements 
And 

Maple Court Water & Sewer Extension  
Bid #12-102 

 
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONS 

November 14, 2011 
 
Question: Borings on plans are labeled b-1 thru b-36 but boring logs are labeled p-1 thru p-36. 

Are these the correct boring logs or a typographical error?  
Response: The boring labels are a typographical error (p- vs. b-); the boring numbers will 

correspond between the plan set and the boring logs. 
 
 
Question: Item #31 part 1 utility construction unit price bid form, installation of 1 1/4" low 

pressure force main services, is listed as quantity 350 and unit of each. Please clarify 
if unit or quantity are correct or unit should be lf(linear feet). 

Response: The unit is linear feet (LF).  This is addressed in Addendum #2, which is posted on 
the Town website. 

 
 

Question: Clarification of $6000.00 charge from the Canadian National Railroad per railroad 
information and requirements section letter dated June 2, 2011. Is the fee to be paid 
by the owner (town of Waterford) or the contractor awarded the project? 

Response: The $6,000.00 fee to CN Railroad has been paid by the Town.  The Contractor is not 
responsible for this fee. 

 
 


